# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Medical Research Products A, Inc.	01/08/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Advanced Bionics Corporation
Street Address:	25129 Rye Canyon Road
City:	Valencia
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91355

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11069573

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (661)362-1507

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (661) 362-1964

Email: sjackson@bionics.com

Correspondent Name: Philip H. Lee

Address Line 1: 25129 Rye Canyon Road Address Line 4: Valencia, CALIFORNIA 91355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06-00346-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Philip H. Lee

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=06-00346-01 - Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=06-00346-01 - Signed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 018733 FRAME: 0965**

500204934

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medical Research Products A, Inc. ("MRPA"), a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 12744 San Fernando Road, Building 4, Sylmar, California 91342, is the owner of the invention, "Method and Apparatus for Automatically Modifying Delivery Profile of Drug Delivery System", as described in U.S. provisional application number 60/549474 and U.S. non-provisional patent application number 11/069573 (as recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 28,2005, in REEL/FRAME: 016339/0339) and all related inventions ("Inventions") in patent applications, both U.S. and foreign, including without limitation, continuations, divisionals, continuation-in-parts, reissues and PCTs.

AND WHEREAS, Advanced Bionics Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal office at 25129 Rye Canyon Loop, Valencia, California, 91355, desires to acquire from said MRPA all right, title, and interest in, to, the invention described in U.S. provisional application 60/549474 and U.S. non-provisional patent application no. 11/069573 and said related Inventions and said related U.S. and foreign patent applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of five dollars (\$5.00) to it in hand paid by Advanced Bionics Corporation and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MRPA does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and confirm

unto Advanced Bionics Corporation the right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions, and in and to said related Applications, both U.S. and foreign, including without limitation, any continuations, divisions, continuation—in—parts, reissues and PCTs thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Advanced Bionics Corporation for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by MRPA if this assignment had not been made.

This assignment is made as of the  $\frac{1/9/o7}{}$  day of January, 2007.

Medical Research Products A

Ed Northup

President, MRPA

Witness:

Date: [-8-01

Printed or Ťyped Name